
Otago Canine Training Club

12-Aug-23

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers

Phobe Loper and Noki

John Ingram and Ghost

Kelly Walker and Kep

Kelly Walker and Camo

Jenna Anderson and Quinn

Grace Fleury and Kali

Amanda Church and Pluto

Ngaire Peek and Ragnar

Sarah Campbell and Toes

Trudy Hutchison and Tui

Pamela Woller and Delta

Sharyn Baxter and Ollie

Jo Miller and Zelda

Ashleigh White and Buddy

Sharyn Baxter and Ally

Novice Container A



Otago Canine Training Club

12-Aug-23

Advanced Container

Judge: Jo Miller

Qualifiers

Robyn Holden and Lachie

Lyn Clearwater and Marble

Lyn Hayde and Ella

Nicky Taylor and Teal

Nicky Taylor and Kea

Maartje Hyink-Gough and Luna

Bronwyn Wilson and Vienna

Rachel Lowe and Mika

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Elaine Limburg and Amon

Elaine Limburg and Britten

Ailsa Hawkins and Freya

Aiolsa Hawkins and Stelar

Jo Ingram and Mo

Jo Ingram and Gaman

Pamela Woller and Chewbacca

Ian Clearwater and Sonace

Ian Clearwater and Storm

Teodora Georgescu and Elsa

Nicky Wallace and Daniel

Pim Allen and Poppy

Jane Morgan and Quito

Michelle Johnson and Charli



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Excellent Container

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Helena Akesson and Peso

Carina Hyink-Gough and Indie

Jo Miller and Enzo

Kate Butler and Riki

Tracey Stephenson and Lucy

Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Archie



Otago Canine Training Club

12-Aug-23

Novice Container B

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers

Glenyse Pearse and Minx

Robyn Holden and Tully

Ngaire Peek and Ragnar

Jenna Anderson and Quinn

Phobe Loper and Noki

Brooke Hannah and Maggie

John Ingram and Ghost

Amanda Church and Pluto

Jo Miller and Zelda

Helena Akesson and Rango

Sarah Campbell and Toes

Kelly Walker and Camo

Pamela Woller and Delta

Elaine Limburg and Crosby

Mary McLaughlin and Gracie

Sharyn Baxter and Ally

Ashleigh White and Buddy



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Advanced Interior

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Ian Clearwater and Sonace

Fiona Dyer and Zoe

Fiona Dyer and Lochie

Ailsa Hawkins and Freya

Ailsa Hawkins and Steller

Nicky Taylor and Teal

Lyn Clearwter and Ransom

Carina Hyink-Gough and Indie

Jo Miller and Enzo

Michelle Cole and Rowan

Judy Ashworth-Crilly and Archie

Rachel Lowe and Mika



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Excellent Interior

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Malcolm Wilson and Laddie

Jane Morgan and Luna

Vicki Astle and Lucy



Otago Canine Training Club

12-Aug-23

Novice Interior

Judge: Jo Miller

Qualifiers

Ngaire Peek and Ragnar

Kelly Walker and Kep

John Ingram and Ghost

Robyn Holden and Lachie

Robyn Holden and Tully

Maartje Hyink-Gough and Luna

Glenyse Pearse and Minx

Jo Ingram and Gaman

Jo Ingram and Mo

Rachel Lowe and Zeke

Jenna Anderson and Quinn

Trudy Hutchison and Tui

Jane Morgan and Quito

Elaine Limburg and Amon

Elaine limburg and Torrie

Diana O'Kane and Jack

Amanda Church and Pluto

Sharyn Baxter and Ally

Sharyn Baxter and Ollie

Brooke Hannah and Maggie

Helena Akesson and Rango

Phobe Loper and Noki

Diuana O'Kane and Evie

Sarah Campbell and Toes

Michelle Johnson and Charli

Teodorea Georgescu and Elsa

Ashlie Carbines and Koda

Grace Fleury and Kali



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Advanced Vehicle

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Robyn Holden and Lachie

Rachel Lowe and Mika

Ian Clearwater and Sonace

Ailsa Hawkins and Freya

Ailsa Hawkins and Steller

Fiona Dyer and Zoe

Tracey Stephenson and Lucy

Kate Butler and Riki

Joan White and Willow

Maartje Hyink-Gough and Luna

Lyn Clearwater and Arly

Carina Hyink-Gough and Indie



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Excellent Vehicle

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Jane Morgan and Luna

Vicki Astle and Lucy

Jo Miller and Maisie

Judy Wilson and Finn

Lyn Clearwater and Marble

Helena Akesson and Peso



Otago Canine Training Club

13-Aug-23

Novice Vehicle

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers

Ngaire Peek and Ragnar

Jo Ingram and Mo

Elaine limburg and Torrie

John Ingram and Ghost

Jo Miller and Zelda

Jean McKinnon and Frodo

Nicky Taylor and Swift

Diana O'Kane and Jack

Elaine Limburg and Amon

Jenna Anderson and Quinn

Pim Allen and Poppy

Lyn Hayde and Millie

Pamela Woller and Chewbacca

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Kelly Walker and Camo

Trudy Hutchison and Tui

Lisa terry and Tariq

Bronwyn Wilson and Vienna

Brooke Hannah and Maggie

Sharyn Baxter and Ally

Jo Ingram and Gaman

Helena Akesson and Rango

Phobe Loper and Noki

Amanda Church and Pluto

Teodorea Georgescu and Elsa

Sarah Campbell and Toes

Michelle Johnson and Charli





Otago Canine Training Club

12-Aug-23

Master Container

Judge: Shiree Brockie

Qualifiers

Vicki Astle and Lucy


